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MSOP-8 to DIP-12 SMT Adapter (0.65 mm pitch, 3.0 x 3.0 mm body) Compact Series 
 

DIMENSIONS 

REF. 
mm inches 

MIN. TYP. MAX. MIN. TYP. MAX. 
A  3.40  
B  1.00  
C  0.42  
B2  2.00  
C2  2.80  
D  0.23  

D2  0.70  
E  0.65  
F  0.300  
G  0.100  
H  0.46  
X  0.400  
Y  0.600  

 
Top View (SMT Footprint) 
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Bottom View (DIP Pins) 
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Side View (DIP Pins) 
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3.00 mm 

0.45 mm 

1.35 mm 

0.46 mm 


